
Thank you for
purchasing a
Birlea product

For a chance to win a Love2Shop voucher
simply post a picture of your new product on
your preferred social channels tagging Birlea
Furniture. One winner will be selected at
random each month. 
*Terms & conditions may apply.

Assembly Instructions

Are you happy with your purchase?

Yes: That’s great, we would love to hear more from you.
Please leave us a review on our Trustpilot link on the QR
code here. Your feedback will be greatly appreciated.

No: If for any reason there is something missing, indifferent or incorrect with
your order, please contact the retailer that you purchased your item from. 

Please note that this items build time is around：60mins 

www.birlea.com



           HERRINGFORD 4’6 OTTOMAN BED

HERRINGFORD 4’6 OTTOMAN BED.

Page 2 of 11



36

1/3

1/3

2/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

Footboard Frame

Right Side Rail

Centre Storage Panel

Hydraulic Arm Spacer

Parts List

Page 3 of 11

Parts Qty Box

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

4

Left Side Rail

Left Side Metal Bar

Right Side Metal Bar

Headboard End Metal Bar

Footboard End Metal Bar

Center Metal Bar

Support Leg

Slat

Left Hydraulic Base Support c/w Pump Stopper

Right Hydraulic Base Support 

Hydraulic Base Pump

3

5

6

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Description

Headboard Frame



Screws by M4x25mm                                                                                  12 3/3

4

4

4

4

8

8

6

32

14

2

2

1

1

1

36

30

30

18

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

Page 4 of 11

Hardware List (Found in box 3)

Parts

A

B

C

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

S

U

V

W

X

Z

Qty BoxDescription

Mini Fix

8x30 mm Wooden Dowel

M8x15 mm JCBC Bolt

M8x45 mm JCBC Bolt

M8x40 mm JCBC Bolt

Base Handle

M8 Nut

M8

 

Allen Key

M12.8 Spanner

Plastic Washer

Single Slat Cap

Double Slat Cap

Belt Handle

Washer Bracket

Washer Bracket

Flat Washer

Spring Washer

Metal Corner Block



3

18/19

20

20

20

18/19

6
K

6

H X

L
R

A

A

B

B

3

5
4

4

Step 1: Firstly,fix the hydraulic pump to each hydraulic base as shown in diagram 1.1. Next fix the
left and right hydraulic spacer together with the hydraulic base supports on to both side rails using 
bolts H. Then fix the left and right hydraulic spacer on to both side rails using screws Z. 
Ensure Plastic washers (part L) are used between the Hydraulic spacer (part 6) and 
the hydraulic base support (parts 18/19) as shown in the image. 
Then screw the mini fit part A to both side rails 
as shown in diagram 1.2.

Step 2: Join together the left side rail (3) and right side rail (4) with the centre storage panel (5) using 

1.1 Hydraulic Pump Right Installation

hardware parts A and B. 

1.2

Attention:Please close to
the headboard side when 
assemble the hydraulic base
support !!!

Z

Page 5 of 11

AX4

LX8

ZX12

RX8
XX8

HX8
KX4

AX4
BX4



1

2

3

4

G

G

G

G

G

C
G

Step 3: Fix the Headboard(1) and Footboard(2) with the bed frame by Hardware(G).

Step 4: Fix the Metal Corner Block(C) by Hardware(G). 

Page 6 of 11

GX16

CX2
GX8 



11

12

15

13

G14 X

R

P

Q

S

S

X

X

R

RQ

J

Step 5: Join together all the bed base parts (11),(12),(13) and (14) using hardware parts S,X & R 
and also slide part P onto Part 14 before bolting together. Attach the centre rail(15) with Metal Frame by
hardware G,X&R.And then attach hardware parts J as shown.

Step 6: Insert the slats (17) to hardware parts M and N then press into the base making sure they are
secure.

Important note: 
Please assemble 
follow arrow direction.

Page 7 of 11

JX2

QX4

SX8

RX12 
XX12

GX4 
PX1

MX36 
NX18



X

R

G

G

G

H

X
R

W

Step 7: Assemble the bed base on the right & left hydraulic frame starting from'1'to'3'as
shown with HardwareH,X,R&W,and fix the support leg (16) to the bed base by Hardware G,X&R
 as shown .
Important note: Do not tighten the bolts yet!, and this assemble must be done by two persons. 

Page 8 of 11

HX6

WX6
XX10 

RX10      

GX4      



FOOTBOARD

15mm toabove

Step 8: Adjust the bed base making sure that the distance to the footboard is approximately 15mm to
above . Tighten all bolts and screws now.

Page 9 of 11



HYDRAULIC PUMP

STOPPER

(LOCK IN)

(LOCK OUT)

Page 10 of 11



Page 11 of 11


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11



